86-60-01 COLL

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-20-1998



100856311

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
√ New	✓ Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	License Change of Name Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jung Han KIM	10/01/1998
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Korea Sports Co., Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4B-08, COEX, 159, Samsung-dong	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Kangnam-ku	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Seoul 135-090	Republic of Korea State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	
Name Mark M. Takahashi	
Address (line 1) SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center	
Address (line 3) 400 East Van Buren	
/1836 SUSPINAL 2007 Hotel P. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7.	
561 40.00 CP	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingten ADCE 20131

REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0704

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 382-6270
Name Mark M. Takahashi		
Address (line 1) SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center		
Address (line 3) 400 East Van Buren		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	# <u>1</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	` '	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		, , -,
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat was	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	On Month Day Year 10/07/1998
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	202	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # [19-2814
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the conditional indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and priginal document. Charges to deposit ac	l correct and any count are authorized, as
Mark M. Takahashi	mm. Tal	October 7, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0705

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the	
addresses indicated below, have invented <u>DETACHABLE CART FOR CARRYING GOLF BAG</u>	
for which application for Letters of Patent of the United States [X] has been executed on	
[October 1, 1998] was filed as U.S. Serial No on ;	
AND WHEREAS, Korea Sports Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [X] a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Korea	
[] a partnership [] a sole proprietor/individual having its principal place of business/mailing address at 4B-08, COEX, 159, Samsung-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul 135-090, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, inventions and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Invention Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.	
AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	
AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.	* - n
EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR;	
INVENTOR'S NAME ADDRESS SIGNATURE DATE	
Jung Han KIM 102-105, Shinbanpo-2 Jigu Apt., 73, Jamwon-dong, Seogno-ku, Seoul 137-030	1998
WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS	
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.	

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001
(602) 382-6000

RECORDED: 10/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0706